Direct-drive, High-speed, Lockstitch Machine
with an Automatic Thread Trimmer
94 Lo b E-74 7131%#(%%5@3%1:)]" I

40042305

No.1457-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.
2.

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpan that constructs an assembly part.

As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
Codes on the "Qty" column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

- "0,1” and "2.5" indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly paris.

. As to the parts with marks of "¥r"(consumable parts) and "©" (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N=YYXFTHBEIRELT

1.
. BEWMoBFR. BRERL, 01, 25Folid. Y BP0 ERLET.

1N NS

X bR D#0T, #02 BOMR., <—~ITO ER"OHBL IBHTEW,

HEMO ( ) B GF2EEBELTWATFBRTHEIE2ERLET,
AR PR D— e — #Hix, EERTHS L 2BH®RLET,

L UR MR-VO " CHESES) . "0 (X7 a rE&E) oBFTWAESE,

FierBLTE e BREDLET,




CONTENTS

H &K
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .. .....ooviiiiinaarraaaann. 1
SR - AEWER
2. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS . . ...ttt it ettt e ettt et e e e e 3
SRR PG
3.MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .. ..\ttt taa ettt e eiaaeeiiiens 5
Lo - STHERIGR
4. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ... ...0tiviiiiiiiiieieiiiiaianeneins 7
AR - RIRORG
5. FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ..o\ttt et aie e e et ie e ee s 9
% PR
6. HORIZONTAL FEED, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .......... 11
ACERY - ETFREY - PR
7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONEN TS . ..ottt et oot e e et v eaiee e e e eans 13
St 1) FE TR
8. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS ...\ttt ttate e e e et e e e aa e eee e 15
#rh Bk
9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ...\ttt et e e eeiaaeeeninns 17
HT %Y &R
10. WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DDL~9000A~ % % ~WB) ...... s 19
74 A% (DDL-9000A— % % ~WBA)
11 THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS - .. ottt et iiee et e et e e ciaa e e eeans 20
PNV AT RIS
12. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS . ...ttt o et e et e e et eeaas 21
P b Attt
13. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .. ..ottt ettt et et e e e e e e eas 23
{H SRS R
14. EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL—9000A~D % DDL—9000A~M3% . ........0cceeeiiivrrrennennn. 24
DDL-9000A~D % DDL~-9000A~M % &
15, EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL=9000A %A ... ... \ttuueet ittt iieatee e e e eaieaaeeeeennnnn 25
DDL-9000A— % A BHES,
16. EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL—9000A=SH-WB,0B .. ......c0otmiiiiinnaaerrnaerinnnnrnnns. 26
DDL~9000A-SH-WB,0B HB 5
17. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt a e e e e e e et e i e anans 27
WISITHAR |
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS - ..ttt ittt ittt e e it e e e e aanens 29

5|



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANECUS COVER COMPONENTS
SRER - ALEEBHR

Is
r
%
N Y

=
//%




REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ ___ . ___._ BESCRILPTION _________. LIRS TN DR aty  _
1 40037158 S1DE PLATE ISR 1
2 400-41161 FACE PLATE Av{4 ]
3 400-52819 FACE PLATE PACKING Ay an 9%y ]
4 236-00505 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FYC AN - 1
5 SH-4051055-SP SCREW FA Ry 1
[ 00T EED STU A K7 IFITA T
7 SL-6061292-TN SCREW ¥ AR &b 2
8 236-01057 EARTH CORD ASK. 7-R3-b {43 1
9 SL-6051492-T8 BOLT ¥ TR b 1

10 $M-4051055-5P SCREW FA Ry 2

1T 00-22407 TR RULTER I-F T b4

12 £01  228-01250 SLIDE PLATE ASM, An Y18(0%) ]

13 #01 110-03258 SLIDE PLATE ASM. An ULR(I3) I

14 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE PINREL (1)
15 110-0320% SLIDE PLATE Ant Y48 €3]
16 TZ9-OT 300 SLITE PLATE SPRING EOSEFE T 4]
17 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING AN ULR N R (1
18 55-6060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 £33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
19 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12,5 L=4 by D=12.5 L=4 1

20 TA-0850604 -R0 RUBBER PLUG Pty i

7T T29-44508 WIRE PRESSER & PEY-AFT A I

22 SH-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 33 M4 L= 3

23 CM-3002000~01 ATTENTION SEAL 26Ty Fanty-A{16) 1

24 TA-1470702-R$ RUBBER PLUG A I

25 CH-3802060-03 ATTENTION LABEL 2k iy Fai3-#{31.5) }

76 SL-64525092-TN BOLT FORTRIXCIRITIE A 3

2T SH-2040955~TP SCREW M4 L=8.5 TA$FRY M4 L=8.5 i

284 SH-2040955-TP SCRENW M4 L=8.5 INETFY M4 1=8.5 X

29 CH-3813060-01 SAFETY LABEL M7 Fa{7yE yy-#{33) i

30 229-02506 FACE PLATE Ay{ahyagn:y i

K] SH-4051055-5P SUREW TN 57 [

32 SH-4050855-SP SCREW Far 37 M5 L=8 2

33 400-41473 PULLEY_COVER Pl B 1

34 400-27581 BED STUD B AT yht FFang 1

35 SL-6061292-TN SCREW N FRRIRITHE A 2

36 SH-3040855-3P SUREW W4 T=8 Fo ax5 W4 L=6 T

37 400-35589 RULER PLATE ¥ ankt 44 1

38 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAEY 2

39 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bty D=12.5 L=4 2

40 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bAYY D=12.5 =4 2

3T TA-TZT0704-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAEY )|

42 TA-1270502-R0 RUBBER PLUG hREY 2

43 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 pAEY D=12.5 L=4 1

44 B3118-552-F00 TENSION RELEASING PIN {P2BA Y F 1

45 400-52933 ARM THREAD GUIDE € T+ PT¥HC 1

75 SH-SUB08AT-TP L=8SCREN B6 1=5 oy FF TPV R T

47 236-40006 SHEET I7-R¥%ey 7 F2o{¥-h 1

48 #01  CM-6001001-0% WEEE MARK LABEL § WEEE V-7 50 % § 1

49 400-24843 THREAD TENSION DISK ASH. hFa0393 1

50 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT 1FFaryirh {n
51 BIT15-552-000 TENSTON PUST IS ERPAF I {13
52 83120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {MFI-T7 BFYH A (1}
53 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hF3-¥15 (2}
54+ B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING FISS LA (1}
55 53129-012-A00 TENSTON SPRING AAF3-70" % A (1}
56 E3132-552-000 THREAT TERSTON DISK PRESSER TVF3-% 3519% 17
57 400-24845 TENSION POST SCCKET ASH. {hFarsd 48 (23} (1)
58 $8-8090670-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 YARY 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
5% $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥737" 11/64-40 L=6

] 400-40790 ARM THREAD GUIDE B T-MIIVI{B

B1 T79-45463 THREAD TENSION ASH. ,KO.1 T {{F{ 1720775}

62 229-45414 THREAD TENSION POST & {4F{ FaE Y (1)
63 229-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE B A{FAMFIITYIL (1)
64 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING ¥ ALFMFATIN 3 (1
65 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT &AM ATTHT (1)
6 T29-45802 THREAD TENSTON DISK ¥ A{F{M A0 7 2]
67 SK-80608A2-TP L=8SCREW H6 L=8 UPRFTHINIARY M6

68 SM-5040655-8N SCREW AN 3

69 400-56712 ARM THREAD GUIDE A F-A{MT VA

70 SM-80608A2-TP L=8SCREW M6 L=8 Uyho7FI5eAGT MG

71 AOU-37007 SAFETY_SWTTCH_ASH. L EE L RS

72 400-37018 SAFETY SWITCH BASE TH YERIFE A

73 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM Tyt vZ{yFIF

74 236-33208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING T YALYFEN IV G

75 236-38307 SAFETY SRITCH ARM SHAFT FEA L tes it

76 T35-38408 SAFETY SWITCH RUT

79 Y A{rFI A

T T
N et St Sl St S St k.

77 236-38554 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM. Tl VA{YEI-b (93D
78 EA-3500B01-00 CABLE BAND PIEYN Yh

79 SM-4021201-8C SCREW M2 L=12 Fam 2k M2 L=12
30 SH-4050655-8P SCREW M5 L=6 Fa' 23y M5 L=6

81 FIG-0TE05 GROUND WARK FIINR-7

82 236-29%00 AIR-DISCHARGING 7%

83 RO-0801502-00 RUBBER RING ovys

84 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP 7~ T

85 #31 BI109-512-10B THROAT PLATE {I) nfa 1

36 1)1 [T0-Z8G08 TRROAT FLATE BY2E]

87 SL-6051492-TP BOLT ¥ b RIE0IHITHE A
88 400-22407 CORD BOLDER 3-p A4x

NOTE (#32)

#OF. .. .VARTOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

iz ks

U NI M T e Ay S NPy 1 g S e P



2.BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

RAERERBK




REF.N0 ~NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ______ __ BPESCRIPTION _________] oy A A Ly
1 400-23021 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT RN YN 1
2 262-60109 BTW_BASE ISR ITIE 4 (D
3 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE LhEFairey 14 (1)
4 262-60307 BTW_BASE SHAFT LIREFIYLILRT (0
5 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT BASE IS tvral {1)
I 262-60505 BTW _CAM_LEVER The¥hd (D
7 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL N EA 3 (D
8 262-60802 BTW_BEARING SPACER NS0 Al (NS (1)
g9 262-61008 BTW_LEVER SHAFT {hTRUN -3 {1

10 262-61206 BTW SPACER e {1)
11 262-61305 BTW_BEARING ADET I TIu” (2)
12% 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL RUBRBER {hexvdys v (1)
13 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING B vhAs & (D
14 262-61701 BTW_SPRING AN TRFAPEIHEN IN 3 (n
15 400-11144 BTW TORSION_SPRING AP9%27 I 3 (1)
16 400-14837 BIW SHAFT St v (1)
17 400-23022 BTW LEVER {hexbn - (1)
18 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING Ch 4abiy (1)
19 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Eb &hAY 4 {1n
20 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW N AYR {1
21 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 FA%y M4X0.7 L=8 63
22 S¥~8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 AT (1)
23 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% i 4.5X10X0.8 (1)
24 400-40202 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. S ERASEVMICEY) 1

25 110-72204 TENSION NUT {MFavy Fub (1
26 400-40203 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASH. ISEZISEVS ICE)) 0
27 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1 \F2-5%5 (2)
28 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING ARFI-IN % A (1
29 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER IMFI-TH5 D7 A (1)
304 400-37008 THREAD CUTTER L MEVEY 12 1

3] SM-0051001-SC  SCREW FF2%5 M5 L=10 1

32 SM-0051001-SC  SCREW MRy M5 L=10 3

33 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW I Ay 1



3.MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
- EHEEBR




REF.NQ  ROTE = PARTNO. _  _____. DESCRIPTION ____ __ . _. LS S S, Quy |
1 236-04010 MAIN SHAFT 9y 1
2 4060-37003 ASSY COUNTER_WEIGHT LAYEVEACES) 1
3 400-25729 COUNTER WEIGHT ArEvE (1
4 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW n
5 SH-8081652-TP  SCREW M8 L=16 SCREW M8 L=16 (1)
6 SM-80606A2-TP  L=6SCREW M6 L=6 TyRITHIENAZY M6 (2)
7 236-05256 BEARING SUPPORT COMPL. Y9 yIIN 7Oy (Y1) 1
8 SB-1200013-00  BEARING 2 0y ahy (1
9 400-44857 FRONT BEARING SUPPORT ASM. YUY FYIAT TIVS B3 (1)

10 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT Uy gt 7V gk (1)
11 SM-B060842-TP  L=8SCREW M6 L=8 DyRITHIENARST M6 {23
12 400-51473 COUPLING ASM. Iy T Uy r3 1
13 400-51474 COUPLING o7 Vi (n
14 SM-80608A2-TP  L=8SCREW M6 L=8 DyhrTHFY%LARY M6 (4)
15 400-37007 HAND WHEEL ASM. IS EVINICES) 1
16 400(-37006 HAND WHEEL N RN (1)
17 SH-80608A2-TP  L=8SCREW M6 L=8 DyRI7FIEbARY M6 (2)
18 400-20454 BTW DRIVING WHEEL ASM. ISETANMUSITES 1
19 400-20455 BTW DRIVING WHEEL IS EvANMEPA (1
20 SM-8051610-SP  SCREW M5 L=16 MY M5 L=16 (2)
71 SB-1200008-00  BEARING any vy 9r 1
22 400-39946 SPROCKET ASM. 27 Wy haz 1
23 SM-80608A2-TP  L=8SCREW M6 L=8 Uyhs7Fy%h A2 M6 2
24 236-07302 TIMING BELT - CEVY M AN 1
25 236-08003 NEEDLE BAR METAL,UPPER NUE IIIARN I
26 #01 236-08102 NEEDLE BAR METAL , LOWER P DYHARL 1
27 #01 228-86907 NEEDLE BAR (A) PIE H(A) 1
28 228-87004 NEEDLE BAR (B) AYE 9(B) 1
29 229-06457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM. MO 0E R(43) 1
30 229-06408 NEEDLE ROP HOLDER N YR % {1
31 S$S-6000670-1P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k5%y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
32 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK YR 98 ¥ FyHr{an 1
33 236-26203 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE nUE LR T 1
34+ #0}  MDB-100B1L0O NEEDLE DBX1 #11 r) DBXD £11 1
354 #01 MC-2005007-50  NEEDLE 134 NM75 nY Y2RYY 134 NMT5 1
36% SS-7080510-TF SCREW 1/8-44 1.=4.5 The53y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
a7 400-37370 THREAD TAKE UP COMP. Fyev(Fyag) 1
38 400-35855 THREAD TAKE UP CRANK SHAFT FUE ISy o 1
39 SM-80608A2-TP  L=8SCREW M6 L=8 OyAITFIZNAFT ME 2
40 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT NPT 2
4] #02 SB-3070002-00 BEARING ot 9y rar 3
42 #02 SB-3070002-0A  BEARING amy 9y aek 2
43 #02 SB-3070002-08  BEARING I U vy 2
44 #02  SB-3070002-0C  BEARING Iy Yy by 2
45 #02 SB-3070002-0D  BEARING )iy Al 2
46 400-10434 THRUST _COLLAR ASM. FYETYISYIe VASANIT-PE 1
a7 229-06309 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MYE 91D 1
48 400-50265 AC_SERVO_MOTOR I -k -4 1
48 SL-6052592-TN  BOLT ¥ RRmrhIrHE b 4
50 FA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YrEyn v 2

NOTE (3£id)

#01....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

#02....SELECTIVE PARTS

fLEic
B &



4. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

R ET

- ARiE DR

=
m @w%ttgu @ _ =) IR
- |
w

L
o

||||||| .

Hel
—

!



REF.NO _ NOTE __ _PART XO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________] S-S 2. I aty
1 236-09001 BUSHING . A3k vAZN 1
2 400-40264 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. Ak i £(r3) i
3 400-39078 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET el o8 % (1)
4 SH-6051400-SP  SCREW 472 vl (1)
5 236-09357 LIFTING LEVER CONNECT ROD ASM. b T 3aF (43) i
6 236-09456 LIFTING LINK COMPL, =PI R (N
7 236-09605 PLATE fMRAZ VI 4 {1
8 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE L¥rr 14 (1)
9 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 BYhr73E Ab M4X0.7 L=6 (1)
10 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING B 2MAY 5§ (1)
11 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING B 4247 5 (0
12 236-09308 LIFTING LEVER CONNECT ROD n gD - ] (1

13 236-09803 CONNECTING ROD e TE LYRIE Y 1
14 236-09704 LIFTING LEVER LINK 1% ) VI 1
15 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING AFTFITEIN G 1
16 236-10207 PRESSER BAR FFTE Y 1
17 236-10306 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AT HE Y 1
18 400-37359 PRESSER SPRING REGURATOR ASM. FLFaIRy {73) 1
19 400-37141 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AHIN FFaEYRY (1)
20 400-37144 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT ARIFTEIn 25 Fob {1)
21 400-50583 LINK SHAFT XTIy s 2
29 229-07802 HAND LIFTER b8 ATl i
23 BI521-555-000  SCREW AITY LA - PARY 1
24 22908552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. FRITr AR} 1
25 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
26 Bi524-012-0BA PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ APHFT (MO b AR) U3 1
274 $5-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 LT3y §/64-40 L=10.5 1
28 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EX 4bA7 5 3
29 229-08909 HINGE SCREW S al - o bl A & 1
30 $D-0720336-SP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vEy 1
31 Ni-6060003-SE  NUT FOR BRACKET nyy7Ivh M6 232 |
32 400-36706 ADJUSTING SCREW b yaukdry s & 1
33 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6.2X13X1 k3 B % 6.2X13%1 1
34 229-44508 WiRE PRESSER A 74Y-A4L A 2
35 SM-4050655-SP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAT 13 M5 L=6 1
36 SHM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT a3y M4 1=6 1
37 SL-6051492-TN  BOLT W RIRTIAITHE M ]
38 400-39708 WIRE HOLDER LERE VRS 1
49 400-50582 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT {haRAL BT 7 1
40 229-20300 THREAD RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN {h2lAEy ae Y 1
41 225-20409 THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING AP2AE YRR 1
42 236-26351 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE LP2NATAY- (73) 1
43 236-26807 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING {RINACRED I 3 I
44 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nYhsFY 3/16-32 2
45 RE-0500000-X0  E-RING El 4pAY 5 2
45 #01 400-56622 MINUTE LIFTING DEVICE ASM. v Jat Iy YOFss 1
47 236-11106 HAND LIFTER AHIFy bnt - (1)
48 236-10504 STOPPER BASE Abynt -8 4 (D
49 236-10652 STOPPER SCREW ASM. AMIN 5 (93) (1)
50 P5119-206-K0K  SPACER AN ¥ {2)
51 236-10702 STOPPER SCREW NUT AbIRT <33 Fub (D
52 SL-6053592-TN  BOLT N RIRUINITIE D ()

NOTE (¥E3d)

#01....0PTIONAL PARTS

[

A7 yaviR &



5.FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS

%D HRIR R




REF.NO _ NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. _ __  _____ DESCRIPTLON . __ ... LS S N U Quy_ |
1 40037188 ADJUSTING LINK ASM. A20F30ey 0y (3) 1
2 400-26272 ADJUSTING LINK A2VFaned Vs (1)
3 400-33393 ADJUSTING LINK PIN FavgsIyIe v (2)
4 SU-80404A2-TP CREW M4 L=4 TR AT M4 L=43 (4)
5 236-12104 ADJUSTING LINK CONNECTING LINK FINEIVY LYY 1
6 400-12032 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAET FageIn iy 7 Z
7 SM-80608A2-TP L=8SCREW M6 L=8 Uy TFIRNARY M6 2
8 400-40370 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FATLYIVIIFYY 1
9 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING Ed* 2bAY 5 1

10 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING Ed 2347 5 1
11 400-52273 METAL A 27NNy FAERA I
12 400-56502 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM A ASM. APVAVIVY U AN 1
13 400-53465 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM A 27V hUEF A {0
14 58-8661012-TP SCREW MAgy (3
15 400-37191 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM B ASM. AWy 197 B{I2) 1
16 400-26274 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM B FRURYRYS 795 B n
17 SH-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oy THE Ah M5X0.8 1=16 (D
18 SH-9040600-SP HEAXGON BOLT oyhrE bh (2}
19 400-52274 METAL B XIIAGHYT FARLB 1
20 400-37017 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ArIaRyy ¥ 1
21 400-41470 REVERSE FEED LEVER ¥ yiAaves - 1
22 236-13706 FEED LEVER SHAFT APVUN -3 s 1
23 236-13953 FEED LEVER ARM ASM. F70kn 05 (43) 1
24 236-13904 FEED LEVER ARM AraLn -uF n
25 85-6121860-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 b3ay 3/16-28 L=18 (1
26 400-27582 FEED ADJUSTING SPRING F VLA LNE] 1
27 236-14308 FEED LEVER SPRING ATVLAT 1" % 1
28 400-26275 FEED ADJUSTING ROD A7VFaveyurh 1
29 236-30007 TUBE F1-7 0.1
30 236-13508 ADJUSTING BASE SHAFT METAL FPVF RSN AT A 1
31 400-28112 FEED ADJUSTING PIN APV IasFaveye v I
32 C5-111101E-8H COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=10 5T D=11.11 W=10 73 1
33 SS5-8660330-5P SCRER 1/4-40 L= 3.0 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=3 (2
34 400-36344 FEED REGULATOR ASSY FIFITRIE(S3) 1
35 400-36343 FEED REGULATOR Ar)Faey% (1)
36 400-40459 FEED REGUKATOR PIN AT IFaveyRe v (D
a7 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Efr 4h47 5 1
38 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL NYBYY SRR 1
39 400-55585 THRUST COLLAR ASM, AFAMIF-73 1
40 236-12716 THRUST COLLAR ARy ARTAMY Y (1)
41 $5-8660612-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2
42 SH-80608A2-TP L=8SCREW M6 L=§ DT MATY" M6 2
43 400-53450 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM C ASM. A2INRYy 797 C(23) 1
44 400-50221 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM C APVAHYY o 205 C (D
45 400-56721 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM C PIN APYAHYy guF Cht Yy (1
a6 SS-8660612-17 SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A3 174730 L=6 ey
47 400-50219 FEED CHANGING SHAFYT SPRING L VALV Vel L 1
48 400-50220 FEED CHANGING SHAFT SPRING HOO RTINS IR RhF 1
49 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT T3 M4 L=6 1
50 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER P77 S L ST O 1
51 SH-6051850-7P SCREW Nb L=18 ¥513y N5 L=18 1
52 400-53340 ADJUSTING LINK PIN Fareyyurey 1
53 400-55569 FEED_ADJUSTING SHAFT AyVFanery 7 1
54 235-33904 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW APVFIEIEY 1
55 400-53172 FEED ADJUSTING BASE ArVFarey 4 1
56 SH-1051052-TN SCREW M5 L=10 ¥537° M5 L=10 2
57 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING AovFangye v i 1
58 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN APVFITEIE 1
59 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING APVA LERA 3 1
80 WP-1751616-8D WASHER 17.5X24X1.6 k5% o3 17.5X24X1.6 1
61 400-36433 FEED DIAL IR Y 1
62 55-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t73y 3/16-28 L=18 1
63 RE-0400000-X0 E-RING 4 El 247 4 1
64 236-13805 FEED LEVER SHAFT METAL ATIUR =3 2AAN I

- 10 -



6. HORIZONTAL FEED, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
AKFEFEY - ETEY - SHBEE

67 \ 7
&y :
¥/ 68~70-84 37 46 @ e
. )
. 1
r." \ . %

-11 -



REF.NO  NOTE _ _PARTNO. _  __ ____. DESCRIPTION ________._] LS S T SRR Qry_ _
1 400-37192 FEED ROCKER CAM ASM. FAMATIHAL3) 1
2 236-16006 FEED ROCKER CAM AR IHA (n
3 $$-8150822-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bAXY 15/64-28 1=8 (2)
4 400-37365 FEED ROCKER ROD ASK, FAAfETIE L (£3) 1
5 400-26277 FEED ROCKER ROD Z{AAP 0z h (1)
[ TES-11101 WALKIRG FOOT PIN G ZINAFTE ST [4))
7 $8-6090620-TP SCREW bFRy {1
8 400-58504 FEED ROCKER ARM ASH. FANETVSF 23 H
9 400-42079 FEED ROCKER ARM FANRFUIF 143

19 $8-6121610-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v53y° 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
TT 33-GGI0RIT-TP SCREW 5255 T
12 236-16709 FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL F{AASYY TARN 1
13 400-37005 ASSY_FEED ROCKER_BASE_ARM FAMAFIE 107 (53} 1
14 400-26281 FEED ROCKER BASE ARM AIARIIA 97 (n
15 SH-405]455-§P SCREW M5 L=14 A 329 M5 L-14 (1)
6 WP-U4R0556-5P WASHER 4. 8%5.4%0.8 Y5 ¥ 7 2,548 .4%0.8 [§)]
17 $H-4050855-5P SCREW FaT Ry M5 L=8 1
18 400-30786 FEED BASE COMPL., A {8y g) 1
19 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B A2 VB 1
20 236-16204 FEED ROCKER CAM PLATE AT IFATS 1
71 S3-BU90670-TF SCREW 9/64-40 =6 7 0764-40 L=6 z
22 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. Yy FRFABE(F3) 2
23 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR oY FRIANGY )]
24 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 B1613-012-100 FEED D06 1 LUA LD 1
75 TT6- 13508 FEED TUG A THTA (&) T
27 55-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 a3 1/8-44 L=6 2
28 £02  B4123-522-004 NEEDLE BEARING AT 2-§AO-F A 1
29 #02  B4123-522-00B NEEDLE ROLLAR A% ==} AD-F B 1
30 #02  B4123-522-00C NEEDLE ROLLAR A7 =-h" k-7 C 1
31 T00-2627% CONNECTING LINK X 2 EENZI z
32 140-68703 WALKING FOOT LINK Lyrsivs B 2
33 236-16600 FEED ROCKER SHAFT FANRTYY Y i
34 236-20354 BEARING SUPPORT ASK. IRV INT IV 0R{ 43 1
35 $5-6110650-Tf SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 v333" 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
15 F00-2628% FEET ROCKER BASE SHAFT FANEIIE 17 7 |
37 400-00391 VERTICAL FEED CAK ASM, § I apyt A0S (23) 1
38 400-00392 VERTICAL FEED CAK 5 o Ay R7MEAS (1}
39 $$-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAFY 15/64-28 L=10.5 (D
40 400-53726 FEED DRIVING BASE ARN ASM, I3y APV {07 (43) ]
Z1 0025287 FEED DRIVING BASE ARE 3T A9VE 497 )]
42 SH-4040655-5P SCREW M4 L-6 Fa IRV MA L6 (1}
43 400-26288 FEED DRIVING BASE SHAFT Y2t AN ATy 1
44 £00-30790 FEED DRIVING SHAFT yavy Ay I
45 236-18606 BEARING SUPPORT I 3YET Y IRIA FYYST Oh 1
a6 I3-RCEIOIZ-TP SUREW 15554 z
47 236-18101 FEED DRIVING CAM THRUST BUSH Y any ATIAART AT #Ya 2
48 #02  S$B-3200006-0A BEARING beliy VY 1
49 #02  SB-3200006-0B BEARING Tor VY e 1
50 #02  $B-3200006-0C BEARING Ty 9y !
=1 02 SB-T170004-40 BEARTRG TV IR T
52 236-1830% FEED DRIVING CAM PLATE ¥ Ay APEATR 1
53 $5-6090670-7P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L%y 9/64-40 L=6 2
54 236-20503 GEAR, LARGE ISV AN A C D! 1
55 $5-8661012-TP SCREW FARY 2
] T35- 20008 GOK SHAFT Ty 7 1
57 236-20156 HOOK SHAFT METAL COMPL. RY IR D) 1
58 236-20206 OIL SEAL AR ITIRNT N 2
59 229-16555 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM, JEY SVIMARY (#3) H
60 229-16506 SET SCREW TRV INIMARY {1
ol 273-16605 OITL WITK TET DIART 27y 9]
62 $02  236-20701 GEAR, SMALL(A) AVYIRS AT (a7 )A 1
63 £02  236-20800 GEAR , SHALL(B) AYYERT AT(Y30)B 1
64 $02  236-20508 GEAR, SHALL(C) AyIIng MR (2a9)C 1
65 202 2356-21006 GEAR, SMALL(D) YIRS W3 {(Yan)D 1
45 S3-gEGI0TZ-TF SCREW " aT T
67% DEB37-555-BAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. Ea & 5 1
68 #01 111-41355 HOOK ASM. g 23 C 1
1:0- 401 110-38650 HOOK ASH, LELES 1
T0% #01 236-21303 HOOK ASM. K Fapay (23K 1
TR FOT " BSITT-012-000 EUEETN FEv 1
T2t #01  B9117-552-A00 BOBBIN Fey 1
73 228-90008 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 01L SEAL vy FRANI-N 1
74 236-20404 HOOK SHAFT REAR METAL Y FrImAn 1
75 400-32052 INNER HOOK KOLDER b T4 1
75 SH-3051055-5P SCREW FA3F |
77 400-00248 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT METAL ZLALRDIY FTR AN 1
78 236-18705 OIL SEAL ¥ avy ANy IR AR 1
19 236- 18804 OIL SEAL It ROYY SrvndfAY-4 1
80 #02  S§B-1200010-00 BEARING Y Iy 49 1
BT Z00-31508 SPRUCKET ASK. TRAT R T
8z $R-8060812-TP SCREW ¥6 L=8 bA%Y MG L=8 2
83 228-88002 GIL SEAL AT IR4AT-M 1
84 #03  236-21303 HOOK ASM. K Fapzp (7K 1
NOTE (#32) #01....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS HEc k3
#0%. .. .SELECTIVE PARTS BRI

#03. .. OPTIONAL PARTS

A7 JaviRsh



7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

-13 -



REF.NO = NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. _  _______ PESCRIPTION . _. LIRS S S Qry_ _
1 400-50585 ENIFE UNIT AZ2zwh 1
2 229-47907 ENIFE MOUNTING BASE AT 4 (n
3% 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASM, b Az 43 (1}
4 110-40408 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW bUAZ A YRy (1)
5 22948202 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE ARTAVE (¢))]
67 400-44189 THREAD GUIDE FOR _KNIFE AZLNTYF (D
T D2406-555-D0H COUNTER ERIFE IF{AR {D
8 $D-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4_6 H=7 5 viy D=4.6 H=7 (1}
9 $8-2060210-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 4533 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)
10 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Fat 3y 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
11 406-56995 KNTFE DRIVING UNIT FIETEISE EErT I
12 400-30337 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ARSR WOF (1}
13 400-30338 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN b IARIYIE ¥ (1)
14 400-30335 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. PFF4R(I3) )
15 400-30333 BASE PLATE ASM. A -IAR(03) (1)
16 400-41393 PICKER LINK ASH, et yh-0vr(r3) (1)
17 400-30343 PICKER LINK kv h-Yus (n
18 229-19203 OIL PROTECTING RUBBER FYbT YT IR A (1)
19 229-49002 ROLLER ARM SEAT 7 3 (1)

20 229-49101 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT anIFYy 7 (1)
21 229-49200 ROLLER RETURN SPRING SRR (17
22 400-40404 KNIFE RETURN SPRING AZER IN R (1)
23 400-40407 CLUTCH SPRING FFIFN % (1)
24 229-50000 PICKER LINK PIN e yh-9yoe v (1)
25 N§-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhyFyh 15/64-28 {n
26 NS-6150810-5P NUT 15/64-28 uyhrFIh 15/64-28 1)
27 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EF AMAY 4 (2)
28 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ed RbAY 6 (2)
29 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 A 23y M4 L=6 )]
30 88-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TRESEY 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
31 WP-0621016-5H WASHER e b 3 {1
32 229-50703 DRIVING ARM STOPPER gh 907 RbIAT - {1
33 400-30339 ROLLER ARM ASM, 1oy (43} {n
34 400-36998 ASSY PICKER ARM b yh-03 (73} 1
35 229-50208 PICKER ARM e vh-vF (1)
367% 400-36997 ASSY PICKER Y73 {0
a7 SS-6090510-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ¥33y 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
38 400-40545 ASSY THREAD TRIM_SOLENOID VLN (23 1
39 400-56706 THREAD TREIMMER SOLENOID {MEIVLI{h 1)
40 400-40508 SOLENOID BASE 2R (1)
41 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER SLISEES (L
42 HE-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT v yavash (2)
43 NM-6040000-3N NUT M4 nyhoteh M4 (2)
44 NS-6660410-84 NUT uyhF b (n
45 NS-6660430-5P NUT 1/4-40 uyhrFgh 1/4-40 {n
16 WP-0430800-5C WASHER ¥4 YSF o 3 o GeA W4 (2)
47 236-24554 DRIVING BLOCK ASM. b gav(r3) 1
48 236-24505 DRIVING BLOCK Zb rav (1)
43 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 £33 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1}
50 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. b5V 73 1
51 SS-GR60610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 E539" 1/4-40 L=6 (2}
52 229-50950 CAM COLLAR ASM. hakF-(o3) 1
53 §5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 bAZFY 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
54 236-23903 PIN AZTATAL ¥ 1
55 $D-0600329-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=3. 2 & v3y D=6 H=3.2 1
56 SD-0630275-5P HINGE SCREW b= 6.35 H= 2.7 ¥ Y3y D=6.35 H=2.7 1
57 $D-0641456-TP SHOULDER SCREW B=6_35 H=14.5 ¥ y3y D=6.35 H=14.5 1
58 SM-4041255-8P SCREW M4 L=12 Far a3y M4 L=12 1
59 SL-6061292-TN SCREW 30 AROYRITIE A 3
60 3L-6061292-TN SCREW ¥ b RPROIRITHE A 2
61 400-30342 MOVING KRIFE LINK b UARY VY I

— 14 —



8. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS
FerihBasR

- 15 —



- 16 —

REF.NQ = _MNOTE __PARTNO. __ _ _____ DESCRIPTION _______ .. .. LSO S SR Qty_ .
1 400-37180 GEAR_BOX_COVER_ASM. bl WY L YRS 1
2 400-26286 GEAR BOX COVER ¥ v yrR74 (1)
3 400-34246 011 _SIGHT WINDOW 752 ETN (D
4 R0O-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oy (D
5 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW SN (1N
6 131-70105 RUBBER RING IPL4 )
7 236-29256 0IL WICK SUPPORT ASM. IIVHHI(73) 1
8 236-29207 OIL WICK SUPPORT ayvidz (1)
9 236-29702 OIL WICK vy {0.25)

10 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A A {7 RAA 3
11 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N A7 AR 4
12 400-37166 GEAR BOX PACKING Y yIAN 2%y 1
13 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP ¥19230%yy 7 1
14 SQ-2050453-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT LYIRY 2
15 400-42048 FLOATER_ASM r%a(3) 1
16 R0O-0681901-00  RUBBER RING oV 1
17 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.57
18 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.08
19 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 6.1
20 £Q-2000000-01  OIL WICK 3y 0.75
21 236-30106 TUBE B f1-7° B 0.21
© 22 236-30106 TUBE B f1-7"B 0.19
23 236-30304 FELT AY7* 7TAb 1

24 229-25101 0IL FELT PRESSER S VAN ARAS LA 3

25 R0O-0982401-00  RUBBER RING oy 1

28 RO-1721801-00 RUBBER RING orvy 1

27 SL-6061292-TN  SCREW ¥ 0 R3O HITHE b 3

28 SL-6051492-TN  BOLT O RyE0YRITHE M 9

29 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW AV 3 1

30 400-13595 OIL _EXIT CAP nMI%yy7 1

31 400-37129 GIL TANK FANAYT 1

32 400-42642 FLOATER CASE ASM. PEIF-A(H3) 1

33 400-37147 FLOATER CASE HEr-7 (0

34 236-30403 OIL FILTER FART LA~ (D
35 236-30502 OIL FILTER STOPPER FANTARA=A (1)
36 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING T 5V v-n % 1
37 400-38328 PLUNGER SCREW 7YY g3y 1
38 400-37502 0IL ADJUSTING SCREW 2 atFartyzy 1
39 R0O-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oyy s 1

40 236-28803 PLUNGER TSV v 1

41 400-37148 FLOATER CASE GUIDE RIr-ZH A 1

42 SL-65040892-TP  BOLT B RYIWIBITHE b 1

43 SL-6051492-TP  BOLT ¥ RIERIHITHE Ab 1

44 R0O-0481901-00  RUBBER RING opyre 1

45 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT 0 XIZUIHITHE b 1

46 400-24644 MAGNET WASHER TR A3 1

47 236-04705 MAGNET BASE PM LYY y2990 F9b 1

48 400-37145 FLOATER SIGHT WINDOW PRayy Ty 1



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

E B30 1) B4R

-17 -



REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ____ . BESCRIPTION ________ .. SR S, S gty _
1 400-40518 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID ASM. 2 ¥ 7ArPL AN (47) 1
2 400-40519 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID ¥ ¥ 2tV (1)
3 236-31104 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID PLUNGER ¥ IR AN T YTy (1)
4 400-27156 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID BASE ¥y IAT0ILAN 2 A (1)
5 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER Yy Y- 24 (n
3 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT vt vavarsh {2)
7 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 Eb 4bAY 12 (n
8 SM-4050855-5P  SCREW FAEY M5 L=8 (3
9 WP-1703001-5C WASHER 17X30X3 v34 b % 17X30X3 (D

10 4D0-37019 REVERSE FEED ARM STOPPER Y5 VAL (N
11 SM-4050655-SP  SCREW M5 L=6 FA° 22T M5 L=6 (N
12 400-26290 REVERSE FEED ARM ¥ v IRryhF 1
i3 SD-1001506-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=10 H=15% 2 viy D=10 H=15 1
14 229-62906 PLUNGER ARM PIN VAo 15 Al A 1
15 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 DIRIFY 11/64-40 2
16 SL-6061292-TN  SCREW O AIROIRITIE bh 2
17 236-31757 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. ¥ YIATIZAIF(IR) I
18 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEYAT vh (n
19 $5-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YhESRY 11/64-40 L=T7 {1

20 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ ¥ 2RV A FIN - (1}

21 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHATT X IRV FY S (1)

22 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT Xy 2k VAL a0y (D

23 236-32003 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ¥ ¥RV vF 4 (1)

24 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ¥ oAV ALvEL 1 AN (1

25 236-32359 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ¥ ertrya-bA(ZZ) (1)

26 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW TR 1

27 #01 236-32656 OPTION SWITCH ASM. A7 ¥IVAIIF(IR) 1

28 FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VIR YR (n

29 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEIRy 11/64-40 L=T (n

30 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ ¥ IAIN 9N - (N

31 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥y IRrIA{wFT Y 1

12 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥ ¥RV A v F0y (1)

33 236-32607 OPTION SWITCH BASE A7 JaviteF iy 4 (1)

34 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GULDE ¥ v IRV A 9FR Y AN (b

35 236-32250 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ¥ yraava-i (23) (1)

NOTE (i:dd)

#01....0PTIONAL PARTS

- 18 -

17 Tay ks,



10.WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DDL~9000A~ * * —WB)
74 /3—Bi4% (DDL—-9000A— % % ~WBH)

i S

EF.NO _ _BOTE _PARTNG. o DESCRIPTION _________ ¥ v % _ 4 __ . ___ %y
1 236-33167 WIPER ASM, PAR - (93} 1
2 236-33159 WIPER BASE ASM. g4n -4 £(23) )]
3 236-33209 WIPER LINK B T4nT - IyIB {1
4 236-33357 WIPER SHAFT ASM. AR -y 4 (r3) (N
5 229-55504 WIPER COVER LEENES T (0
I3 111-10301 WIPER SOLENGID LSS (N
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A TAN -3 BA )
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B 74N -3 AB (n
9 229-56106 WIPER LINK A TN -IYTA n

10 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TR -2 YRy HF- {1}
Il 229-56304 WIPER SPRING TIRT-N 3 (D
12 229-56809 WIPER COLLAR YR -h7- (N
13 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW B4R -YYIBE VR (1
14+ 229-57005 WIPER Y4n - (1)
15 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR YN Iy 7h3- (1
16 229-57104 WIPER SOLENGID SHAFT ST (0
17 HA-0005%00-00 POWER SWITCH FUyT VALY (D
18 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT b yavarh (2)
19 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b =-AF vy 17-0.16 U (0.04)
20 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29 37 44TV {1.3)
Z1 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 BYAIFIN 9/64-40 n
22 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 eI 11/64-40 mn
23 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ed ahiv 2.5 (n
24 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eh 2bA7 5 (n
25 $D-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2  v3y D=6.5 H=3.2 (N
26 SL-4030631-5C SCREW M3XE T 29% 7A 137 K3 L=6 ()]
27 SL-4030641-SE SCREW bR VEY SN (3)
28 $5-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L33y 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
29 SM-4051055-8P SCREW Fnt iy 1

- 19 -



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS -
FLHEE PR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. {MFIOF(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AFYFTLR A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN NIRRT Y (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION INTEITE FryYay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST MSEVLE i) (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 1=16 EFaxy M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LDEFEH AR {2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP FAT T a7 el g 3 (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {75 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER A M27E (Px) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {hATEH 9% 7 (1)
12 S¥-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FATaFY M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oYy M5 {2
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER LMEFE T(IR) (13
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3F (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEFFF5.1X9.2X1.3 (Z)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyRyFIs M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT MI6X1.5 oyhsFIe M16X1.5 132 ()
19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 [apal il (2)
20 WS-1643202-XR  SPRING WASHER AR HR 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

—920 -



12.UNDER COVER COMPONENTS

PRV b FAT 31

-91 —



REF.NO _NOTE ___PARTNO. ______ ___ DESCRIPTION _________] | S S SR Quy_ |
1 236-39057 UNDER COVER ASM. FYR <hn - (43) 1
2 23639008 UNDER COVER YR ~Hn - (1)
3 236-39156 BRACKET ASM. L 7 MFYT (43) (1)
4 236-39107 BRACKET (oAb LAl E5 0 s (1)
5 NM-5060001-SE  NUT M6 uIRIFIh M6 132 {2
[ SH-8063012-TR* SCREW M6 L=30 MRy (23
( 236-39206 CONNECTING ROT (&5 05 (1
8 236-39305 KNEE PRESS ROD v# ¥ I (D
9 236-39404 SHAFT (S AL Ak 4 (1}

10 236-39503 SPRING Y TE ATV N R (1)
11 236-39602 CONNECTING ROD L2 (1)
12 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION [ LAl s te il (2)
13 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION (LAl 5 5w il (2)
14 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. EF TFRFYT SR NYE (93) (1
15 229-32404 BRACKET E¥ TRAFY SRDaYF (1)
16 SM-9062053-SR SCREW M6 L=20 v hiE Bk (2)
17 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 avhrFyr 15/64-28 (2)
18 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Ef #4710 (2)
19 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 EF &h47 10 (1)
20 $D-0720331-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 & v3y D=T.24 H=3.3 (2)
21 S¥-9061853-SR SLREW M6 L=17.5 Oy A7 b 8]
22 SK-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 Oyhrd bb (D
23 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 vI¥ 3 6.5X13X0.8 (2)
24 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. e 7F5(23) 1

25 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT b¥ 7 A (1)
26 229- 34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER L TFIAT A (n
27 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER LY FFLAN - (1)
28 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT v¥ T 7 (D)
29 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nFhoE Ah M6 L=12 (1)
30 229-34202 ENEE PAD PLATE b¥ 7713 (D

—929 —



13. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

i Ji i BE £R

1 I?_
T I
| 11 14 |
| I
l | A
l I ! |
| I | |
poo12 13 | i |
| E | |
r | I |
| | ! |
b E L _
27
= L=
1920 2I9
17
REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. ~ _ DESCRIPTIGN ¥ v_ 4 4 _______Rfw _
1 4060-37484 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. 7Y PN 9t (93) 1
9 229-32800 ACCESSORTE BAG 7Y YN (1
3 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR T HIE (1)
4 400-55591 HEXAGONAL WRENCH KYE Oy#2% 9Ar $inm @)}
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 34n -(F29) (1)
[ 729733704 SCREW DRIVER,SMATE PN -(737) (1)
7 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PiN Ety et 2 (N
8 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD SR Ve o] (1
g HX-H004300-00 CLIP FPIIN VR (1)
10 229-58052 RUBBER HINGE ASM. IR -y (23) i
TI Z13-26000 RUBEER TUSHION TR T [§3]
12 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION b7 1T A (2)
13 229-26208 NAIL T ALY ¥ UFIE (8)
14 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. (a0 H I (2)
15 225-26505 WASHER (VP EVe M {2)
6 I BILI7-012-000 TOBRIN E AR I
17 #01  BII17-552-A00 BOBBIN LY 1
18 B9121-012-040 OILER ASM. 79 9% 1
19+ #01  MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO_1{600CC) F* 7054 INO . 1(600CC) 1
20% #01  MML-007600CA JUXI WACHINE OIL 7 JUKI ¥ACHINE OIL 7 i
21 F1 T NOE-TO0BII00 WEEDLE DEXT #11 N BEXE £11 H
22 #01  MDB-100BD900 NEEDLE DBX1 #9 Al DBXI #9 i
23 #01  MDB-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 AU DBXI #21 I
24 #01  MC-2005007-50 NEEDLE 134 NM75 A YIAYY 134 NMTS H
25 01 MC-2005013-G0 NEEDLE 134 NMI30 nY 134 130 H
76 T WO~ 2005006-50 WEEGLE T34 WNGE A T3ATT 134 RNGS H
27 229-33006 SCRE® DRIVER,LARGE bsn -2 ) 1
28 229-33303 VIKYL COVER M7 AT - 1
29 293-27806 SETUP DOCUMENT 000k IT YT Fa94I-3 1
NOTE (732} ¥01, .. VARIOUS NOS_FOR DESTINATIONS s k5

-93 —



14. EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL~9000A-D % ,DDL~9000A—M *
DDL~-9000A~ D% DDL~9000A—M ¥ ¥

1 400-36347 NEEDLE BAR LOWER METAL B RIF 9YAINB 1
2 SM-4050501-8C SCREW M5X0.8 L=5 Fat 2%y M5X0.8 L=5 1
3 #01  400-37146 FLOATER SIGHT WINDOW D PEREPA I 1
4 #01 SL-5040892-TP BOLT ¥ b FIROYAITHE Ab 1
5 228-88851 BOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING ASM Ry g 70y (%) 1
6 8§5-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 k53" 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
(h #01  228-90404 RP HOOK C RPH? C 1
B #01  228-90206 RP HOOK RPHY 1
9 B9I17-552-400 BOBBIN -l Vi 1
10yy #01 228-96252 BOBBIN CASE ASM. ¥ Yr-2(43) 1
11 #01  400-505681 JOINT_CABLE_ASM FaOrr-7 M3 1
12 #01  235-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP UERPEYCS S 1
13 #01  236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N 47" MAA 1
14 #01  400-50586 KNIFE UNIT D AAazgh D 1
15 D2404-555-B00 COUNTER KNIFE SPACER IFAX YA (1
16 5$5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Fa 3 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
17 110-400562 MOVING ENIFE ASM._ b 9AZ 43 (1)
18+ 400-50588 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE D AT D (1)
19 229-47907 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE AP A A (1}
20 110-40409 HOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW M AT & g (1)
21 228-96005 FORKED BASE FOR KRIFE AATATE (n
22v% 228-95908 COUNTER ENIFE IF{AR (1)
23 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 3y D=4.6 H=7 (1)
24 $§8-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 F7RS 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)
25 #02 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE ¥ a-%r J-FAfa-7 1

NOTE (#&d)

¥0I....FOR DDL-9000A-D%
#02... .OPTIONAL PARTS

— 94 -

DDL-8000A-D%fH
*7 yavif&h



15. EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL—9000A—- %A
DDL—-9000A— * A ¥ FHE &

I #01 110-01906 THROAT PLATE K nja K 1
2 #01 B1109-012-I10B  THROAT PLATE (1) nIA& I 1
3 #01 BI613-012-I00  FEED DOG I Ao 1 1
4 #01 DI613-155-W00  FEED DOG W EUn W 1
5 D1524-555-DBE  PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ Ayt (s3) 1
67¢ #01 MDB-I00B0OS0D NEEDLE DBX1 #9 ' AY DBX1 #9 I
T #01 MC-2005006-50  NEEDLE 134 NM6G5 RY FZAYY 134 NME5 1
8 400-50584 FEED DIAL 4 AR 1T h4 1
9 400-37439 THREAD TAKE UP COMP,A Fubt vy A 1
10 400-37479 THREAD TENSION DISK ASM.A AMFary(r3)A 1
11 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT {MFaryFyh n
12 B3132-552-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {33-3 $51%x (1
13 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {h2-3%3 £2)
14 400-24845 TENSION POST SOCKET ASM {Mar¥E v 4(43) 1
15 B3115-552-000  TENSION POST {Ma-7 § - (1)
16 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER ThEI-345F IMFVR R (D
17 13129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING IhFIIIN 3 (D)
18% D3128-555-000  TAKE-UP SPRING PRI % (0
19 $§-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FA2y" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
20 111-62104 SPRING HIFIvLIN X 1

NOTE (#E3) #01....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS ft@#hic k3

- 25—



16. EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL—~9000A—-SH-WB,0B
DDL—8000A—-SH—-WB,0B ® A5

—_—

~
; I B8—32 ™S
5 |
|
i B
(20
~
~ 28 . fﬂ
\\ e
- 25
~
~
7
-
11
—3 J—
[ 1
534 | !
J i
&7 | [
i !
38 | &
2 | | |
T 1 f |
| 36 | : S I
| |
45 ! | |
| 37| [ !
L___* _ _ L= ] |
REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. . _ . ____] DESCRIPTION __________&_v _#$_14___ ... W
1 114-00801 THROAT PLATE J LRGN 1
2 236-45609 NEEDLE BAR METAL,LOWER H AE O 1
3 110-81303 NEEDLE BAR ME Y 1
4 %01 ¥DE-100B2100 NEEDLE DEXI #21 ) DBXL #2] 1
5 #01 AC-2005013- 00 NEEDLE 134 NMI30 nY 134 130 1
G BI505-552-C00-K PRESSER SPRING TFL FI-E9A % T
7 1524-555-EBL PRESSER FOOT ASM, vt 73 (A0 b vE) i
8 114-03003 FEED J #J i
9 400-37405 INNER HOOX HOLDER H Fhht TA¥L H 1
10% 110-92251 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASK, Favay 731 1
TI 55604 TAREAD TAKE UF COHP K FoE VIVT R T
12 400-50587 ENIFE UNIT H *Z2zgh H 1
13 110-95502 KNIFE HOUNT BASE A% MR (3]
14% 100-44190 THREAD_GUIDE_FOR_ENIFE-H AP H (1)
15+ 114-09257 MOVING KNIFE T ASH, b #AZ J(P3) (1)
6 A00-09894 FORKET BASE FOK KNIFE FRIARE (@3]
174 400-50589 FIX KNIFE H IF{RT H (1)
18 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4,6 H=7 2 VEy D=4.6 B=T (1)
19 SD-0500131-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=}.25 2 vy D=5 H=1,25 (1)
20 $5-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 WAFIRY 3/32-58 L=3.3 n
7T SS-AUBTE 2GR TCREW 17444 =6 T ET 754 [§3]
22 B2404-555-B00 COUNTER KNIFE SPACER IF{AR RIPI(E (n
23 400-37313 THREAD TENSION DISK ASH H {hFany (73 1
24 236-26005 THREAD TEXSI0N NUT {hFa99trh (n
25 229-21209 THREAD TENSIGN POST {hFIPIF Y ()
i TIETITAOT ROTATTOR STOPPER THFI0F FRATIr A 8]
27 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK IMFansy 5 [$3]
28% 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-YP SPRING peInT 3 (1
29 229-21803 DISK STOPPER {hFINIE FEPL (1}
30 400-24845 TENSION POST SOCKET ASN MY EVE s AVEY (1)
3T TEFTEI00Y THREAD TERST TFFavsm & 11}
32 $5-8080670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FARY 8/64-40 1=5.5 [49]
33 110-73954 THREAR TENSION ASM. & A{F {bFany P3 1
34 400-24124 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ME S 1
35 #02  236-19059 VERTICAL FEED CAM H ASM, ¥ A AIRA TN 1
35 236~ 19007 VERITCAL FEED CAK H TET APVAE 0 (3]
37 S§-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 pAFF 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
NOTE (#E3) #01. .. ,VARIOUS KOS, FOR DESTINATIONS fLriic ko
#02....0PTIONAL PARTS AT vaviRe:

— 98 —



17. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS

S s B4R

20

21

— 97 ~



REF.NQ _ NOTE _ PARTNO. .. ... DESCRIPTION .. ... LI Qry_ |
1 236-42200 TABLE F-7 % 1
2 #O1  111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION Y7991 I
3 #02 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T¥¥ooiay i
4 #03 111-58357 T-STAND ASH. T¥v2(73) 1
5 111-56007 CASE JE4V 1
6 111-55801 CASE MAGNET SRR 78 S1) 1
7 111-55751 CASE ASM. B JE/14L B(23) 1
8 111-55108 DRAWER |42 1
9 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT Ry Hr 2

10 #04 110-73103 RUBBER CUSHION M7 By 1
11 110-75900 RUBBER SPACER b7 FILT AR 2
12 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER VN 2
13 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 4
14 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 4
15 D8226-555-E00  FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A M7 rvay ¥ 2
16 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER bX4 IR - 1
17 SK-3311600-SE  WOOD SCREW bP=3.1 L=16 733 D=3.1 L=16 6
18 SK-3513200-8C  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 IRESFY D=5.1 L=32 4
19 SK-3382001-8C  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TLEsEy D=3.8 L=20 4
20 #03 GPK-700010A0 3-JOINT PEDAL, 70 by & ART0(8C-19Y-77 ) 1
21 #03  GPK-T10010A0 2-PEDAL ASM., 71 2bYN R RIITI(SC-199-2") 1
NOTE (7E:) #G1....FOR JT-D950 JT-D950H

#02....FOR JT-D952 JT-DS52 F

#03....FOR JT-D95J, ~DI95K JT-D85J ,-DISKH

#04. .. .EXCEPT AKX TYPE AKFERRIZER €

- 98 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS £
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF
& N o H N 83 WM SF N0
B1109-012-10B 2 85 | MC-2005013-00 26 5 | SK-3382001-5C 28 19 | SM-9040600-SP 10 18
B1109-012-10B 25 2 | MDB-100R0900 23 22 | SK-3513200-SC 28 18 | SM-0061203-SE 22 29
B1414-555-000 6 32 | MDB-100B0900 25 6 | SL-4030631-SC 19 26 | SM-0061853-SR 22 21
B1505-552-000-A 26 6 | MDB-100B1100 6 34 | SL-4030641-SE 19 27 | SM-9061853-SR 22 .22
B1521-555-000 8 23 | MDB-100B1100 23 21 | SL-6040892-TN 16 45 | SM-9062053-SR 22 16
B1524-012-0BA 8 26 | MDB-100B2100 23 23 | SL-6040892-TP 16 42 | SQ-2050453-MZ 16 14
B1613-012-100 12 25 | ¥DB-100B2100 26 4 | SL-6040892-TP 24 4 | SS-2060210-SP 14 9
B1613-012-100 25 3 | MDF-RX1600C0 23 19 | SL-6051492-TN 8 37 | SS-2060210-SP 24 24
B3115-552-000 2 51 | MML-007600CA 23 20 | SL-6051492-TN 16 28 | S5-2060210-SP 26 20
B3115-552-000 25 15 SL-6051492-TPF 2 9 | $$-4080620-TP 12 27
B3118-552-FO0 2 44 | NM-6040000-SN 14 43 | SL-6051492-TP 2 87 | SS-4080620-TP 14 10
B3120-125-000 2 52 | NM-6050001-SE 20 13 | SL-6051492-TP 16 43 | SS-4080620-TP 24 16
B3120-125-000 4 29 | NMM-6050001-SE 20 17 | SL-6052592-TN 2 26 | S$S-4080620-TP 26 21
B3120-125-000 25 16 | NM-6060001-SE 22 5 | SL-6052592-TN 6 49 | $S-6060210-SP 2 18
B3126-012-000 2 53 | NM-6060003-SE 8 31 | SL-6053592-TN 8 52 | S5-6090510-TP 14 37
B3126-012-000 4 27 | NM-6160511-SE 20 18 | SL-6061292-TN 2 7 | 55-6090540-SP 19 28
B3126-012-000 25 13 | NS-6090310-SP 19 21 | SL-6061292-TN 2 35 | SS-6090620-TP 12 7
B3128-012-000 2 54 | NS-6110310-SP 19 22 | SL-6061292-IN 14 59 | SS-6090620-TP 12 11
B3129-012-A00 2 55 | NS-6110350-SP 18 15 | SL-6061292-TN 14 60 | SS-6090670-TP & 31
B3129-012-A00 4 28 | NS-6150310-SP 14 25 | SL-6061292-TN 16 27 | S$S-6090670-TP 12 21
B3132-552-000 2 56 | NS-6150310-SP 22 17 | SL-6061292-TN 18 16 | SS-6090670-TP 12 53
B3132-552-000 25 12 | N§-6150810-SP 14 26 | SM-0051001-3C 4 31 | SS-6110420-TP 24 6
B4123-522-004 12 28 | NS-6620310-SP 8 44 | SM-0051001-SC 4 32 | SS-6110610-TP 2 58
B4123-522-00B 12 29 | NS-6660410-SH 14 44 | SM-1051052-TN 10 56 | SS-6110650-TP 12 35
B4123-522-00C 12 30 | NS-6660430-SP 14 45 | SM-2040955-TP 2 27 | S$S-6110710-TP 14 49
B8210-012-000 28 13 SH-2040955-TP 2 28 | S$8-6121610-SP 12 10
B3210-012-000 28 14 | RC-0560711-KP 4 18 | SM-4021201-SC 2 79 | SS-6121860-SP 10 25
B9117-012-000 12 71 | RE-0250000-K0 19 23 | SH-4040655-SP 2 22 | SS-6121860-SP 10 62
B9117-012-000 23 16 | RE-0400000-KO 4 19 | SM-4040655-SP 2 36 | SS-6660610-TP 14 51
B9117-552-A00 12 72 | RE-0400000-KO 10 63 | SM-4040655-SP 8 36 | SS-7080510-TP 6 36
B9117-552-A00 23 17 | RE-0400000-KO0 14 27 | SM-4040655-SP 10 49 | SS-7090610-SP 14 30
B9117-552-A00 24 9 | RE-0500000-KO 8 10 | SM-4040655-SP 12 42 | SS-7091110-TP 8 27
B9121-012-040 23 18 | RE-0500000-K¢ 8 11 | SM-4040655-SP 14 29 | SS-7110740-TP 18 19
RE-0500000-K0 8 28 | SM-4041255-SP 14 58 | SS-7110740-TP 18 29
CM-3002000-01 2 23 | RE-0500000-KO 8 45 | SM-4050501-SC 24 2 | SS-8090670-SP 2 58
CM-3002000-03 2 25 | RE-0500000-K0 10 9 | SM-4050655-SP 2 80 | SS-8090670-SP 25 19
C¥-3013000-01 2 29 | RE-0500000-K0 10 10 | SM-4050655-SP 8 35 | SS-8090670-SP 26 32
CX-6001001-01 2 48 | RE-0500000-K0 10 37 | SM-4050655-SP 18 11 | SS-8110520-TP 14 53
€Q-2000000-01 16 20 | RE-0500000-K0 19 24 | SM-4050855-SP 2 32 | $S-8150822-TP 12 3
CS-111101E-SE 10 32 | RE-0600000-KO 14 28 | SM-4050855-SP 12 17 | SS-8151150-TP 12 39
RE-1000000-K0 22 18 | SM-4050855-SP 18 8 | SS-8151150-TP 26 37
DI1624-556-DBB 25 5 | RE-1000000-KO0 22 19 | SM-4051055-SP 2 5 | S$S-8660330-SP 10 33
DI524-555-EBL 26 7 | RE-1200000-K0 18 7 | SM-4051055-SP 2 10 | SS-8660610-TP 12 24
DI613-155-W00 25 4 | RO-0371801-00 8 25 | SM-4051055-SP 2 31 | SS-8660612-TP 10 41
DI837-555-BAA 12 67 | RO-0371801-00 16 39 | SM-4051055-SP 4 33 | SS-8660612-TP 10 46
D2404-555-B00 24 15 | RO-0481901-00 16 44 | SM-4051055-SP 12 76 | SS-8661012-TP 10 14
D2404-555-B00 26 22 | RO-0681%01-00 16 16 | SM-4051055-SP 18 26 | $S-8661012-TP 12 46
D2406-555-D0H 14 7 | RO-0801502-00 2 83 | SM-4051055-SP IS 29 | SS-8661012-TP 12 55
D2468-555-B00 18 5 | R0-0982401-00 16 25 | SM-4051405-SE 20 12 | SS-8661012-TP 12 66

D3128-555-D00 25 18 | RO-1721801-00 16 26 | SM-4051455-SP 12 15
D3129-556-D00 25 17 | RO-1952401-00 16 4 | SH-5040655-SN 2 68 | TA-0850604-R0 2 20
D5119-206-K0K & 50 SK-5040655-SK 4 20 | TA-0850604-R0 2 38
D8204-555-D00 28 16 | SB-1170004-00 12 51 | SM-5040655-SK 16 29 | TA-1250406-R0 2 19
D8226-555-E00 28 15 | SB-1200008-00 6 21 | SM-6040602-TP 8 9 | TA-1250406-R0 2 39
SB-1200010-00 12 80 | SH-6051400-SP 8 4 | TA-1250406-R0 2 40
EA-9500B01-00 2 78 | SB-1200013-00 6 8 | SM-6051602-TP 10 17 | TA-1250406-R0 2 43
EA-9500B01-00 6 50 | SB-3070002-0A 6 42 | SM-6051850-TP 10 51 | TA-1270502-R0 2 42
EA-9500B01-00 18 18 | SB-3070002-0B 6 43 | SM-6061610-SC 20 6 | TA-1470702-R0 2 24
EA-9500B01-00 18 28 | SB-3070002-0C 6 44 | SM-80404A2-TP 10 4 | TA-1470704-RC 2 4l

SE-3070002-0D0 6 45 | SM-8040802-TP 4 21
GPK-70001040 28 20 | SB-3070002-00 6 41 | SM-8050502-TP 4 22 | WP-0430800-SC 14 46
GPK-710010A0 28 21 | SB-3200006-0A 12 48 | SM-8051610-SP 6 20 | WP-0450826-SC 4 23
SB-3200006-0B 12 49 | SM-80606A2-TP 6 6 | WP-0480856-SP 12 16
HA-0005900-00 19 17 | $B-3200006-0C 12 50 | SM-80608A2-TP 2 46 | WP-0621016-SD & 33
HK-0346400-0B 14 42 | SD-0460703-TP 14 8 | SM-80608A2-TP 2 67 | WP-0621016-SH 14 31
HK-0346400-0B 18 6 | SD-0460703-TP 24 23 | SM-80608A2-TP 2 70 | WP-0650876-SD 22 23
HK-0346400-0B 19 18 | SD-0460703-TP 26 18 | SH-80608A2-TP 6 11 | WP-1612616-SE 20 19
HW-2003900-00 19 19 | SD-0500131-TP 26 19 | SH-80608A2-TP 6 14 | WP-1703001-SC 18 9
HW-5000700-00 19 20 | SD-0600329-TP 14 55 | SM-80608A2-TP 6 17 | WP-1751616-SD 10 60
HX-0004300-00 23 9 | SD-0630275-SP 14 56 | SM-80608A2-TP 6 23 | WS-0510002-KN 20 16
SD-0641456-TP 14 57 | SM-80608A2-TP 6 39 | WS-1643202-KR 20 20

MC-2005006-50 23 26 | SD-0650321-TP 19 25 | SH-80608A2-TP 10 7
MC-2005006-50 25 7 | SD-0720331-SP 22 20 | SM-80608A2-TP 10 42 [ 101-62600 22 12
MC-2005007-50 6 35 | SD-0720336-SP 8 30 | SM-8060812-TP 12 82 | 110-01609 2 17
MC-2005007-50 23 24 | SD-1001506-TP 18 13 | SM-8063012-TR 22 6 | 110-01906 26 1
MC-2005013-00 23 26 | SK-3311600-SE 28 17 | SH-8081652-TF 6 5 | 110-03209 2 15

-~ 929 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS gl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S w__N ekiia BN pireiid =N s #H__NO
110-03258 2 13 | 229-21803 26 29 236-04705 16 47 236-30403 16 34
110-08703 12 32 | 229-25101 16 24 236-05256 6 7 236-30502 16 35
110-28008 2 86 | 229-26000 23 11 236-07302 6 24 236-31104 18 3
110-38650 12 69 | 229-26208 23 13 236-08003 6 25 236-31708 1§ 20
110-40052 M 3 228-26356 23 M 236-08102 6 26 236-31708 13 30
110-40052 24 17 | 229-26505 23 15 236-09001 8 1 236-31757 18 17
110-40409 14 4 | 229-30309 20 14 236-09308 8 12 236-31807 18 21
110-40409 24 20 1 229-30358 20 1 236-09357 8 5 236-31807 18 31
11042850 14 50 { 229-30408 20 10 236-09456 8 6 236-31906 18 22
110-43304 14 41 229-30507 20 9 236-09605 8 7 236-31906 18 32
110-47107 22 13 | 229-30705 20 7 236-09704 8§ 14 236-32003 1§ 23
11072204 4 25 | 229-30804 20 5 236-09803 8 13 236-32102 18 24
110-73103 28 10 | 229-30903 2 4 236-10207 § 16 236-32102 18 34
110-73954 26 33 | 229-31000 20 3 236-10306 8§ 17 236-32250 18 35
110-75801 28 12 | 229-31109 20 2 236-10504 8 48 236-32359 18 25
110-75900 28 11 229-31208 20 15 236-10652 8 49 236-32607 18 33
110-91303 26 3 | 229-31307 20 11 236-10702 § 5l 236-32656 18 27
110-92251 26 10 | 229-31406 20 8 236-11106 8 47 236-33159 18 2
110-95502 26 13 | 229-31604 23 3 236-12104 10 5 236-33187 19 1
111-10301 19 6 | 229-32404 22 15 236-12609 10 38 236-33209 19 3
111-41355 12 68 | 229-32453 22 14 236-12716 10 40 236-33357 19 4
111-55108 28 8 | 229-32800 23 2 236-13508 10 30 236-38109 2 73
111-55207 28 9 | 229-33006 23 27 236-13706 10 22 236-38208 2 74
111-55751 28 T | 229-33105 23 5 236-13805 10 64 236-38307 2 75
111-55801 28 6 | 229-33204 23 6 236-13904 10 24 236-38406 2 76
111-56007 28 5 | 229-33303 23 28 236-13953 1023 236-38554 2 M
111-57567 28 2 | 229-34202 22 30 236-14308 10 27 236-39008 22 2
1i1-59357 28 4 | 229-34251 22 24 236-14506 12 26 236-39057 221
111-59365 28 3 | 229-34301 22 25 236-16006 12 2 236-39107 22 4
111-62104 25 20 | 229-34400 22 26 236-16204 12 20 236-39156 22 3
114-00801 26 1 229-34509 22 27 236-16600 1233 236-39206 227
114-03003 26 8 | 229-34608 22 28 236-16709 12 12 236-39305 22 8
114-09257 26 15 | 229-44508 2 2 236-18101 12 47 236-39404 22 9
131-70105 16 6 | 229-44508 8 34 236-18309 12 52 236-39503 22 10
131-71004 16 5 | 229-45414 2 62 236-18606 12 45 236-39602 22 11
229-45463 2 61 236-18705 12 78 236-39701 23 8
228-86907 6 27 | 229-45505 2 64 236-18804 1279 236-40006 2 47
228-87004 6 28 | 229-45604 2 83 236-13000 28 36 236-42200 28 1
228-88002 12 83 [ 229-45703 2 65 236-19059 26 35 236-45609 26 2
228-89851 24 5 | 229-45802 2 66 236-20008 12 56 262-60109 4 2
228-50008 1273 | 229-47907 14 2 236-20156 12 57 262-60208 4 3
228-80206 24 8 | 229-47907 24 18 236-20206 12 58 262-60307 4 4
228-90404 24 T | 229-48202 14 5 236-20354 12 34 262-60406 4 5
228-01204 6 40 | 229-49002 14 19 236-20404 12 74 262-60505 4 6
228-95%08 24 22 | 229-49101 14 20 236-20503 12 54 262-60604 4 7T
228-96005 24 21 229-49200 14 21 236-20701 12 62 262-60802 " 4 8
228-96252 24 10 | 229-50000 14 24 236-20800 12 63 262-61008 4 9
229-01201 2 14 | 229-50208 14 35 236-20909 12 64 26261206 4 10
229-01250 2 12 | 229-50703 14 32 236-21006 12 65 262-61305 4 11
229-01300 2 16 | 229-50950 14 52 236-21303 12 70 262-61503 4 12
229-01805 2 381 229-52501 10 50 236-21303 12 84 262-61602 4 13
229-02506 2 30 | 229-55504 19 5 236-23903 14 54 262-61701 4 14
2259-04106 1223 | 229-55900 19 7 236-24505 14 48 293-27806 23 29
228-04155 1222 | 229-56007 19 8§ 236-24554 14 47
229-06309 6 47 | 229-56106 19 9 236-26005 2 50 400-00248 1277
229-06408 6 30 | 229-56205 19 10 236-26005 25 11 400-00344 16 13
229-06457 6 29 | 229-56304 19 11 236-26005 26 24 400-00391 1237
229-07406 § 15 | 229-56809 19 12 236-26203 6 33 400-00392 12 38
229-07802 8 22 | 229-56908 19 13 236-26351 8§ 42 400-04171 6 4
229-08008 8§ 8 | 229-57005 19 14 236-26807 8 43 400-06323 24 25
229-08552 § 24 | 229-57104 19 16 236-28803 16 40 400-09894 26 16
229-08909 8 29 | 229-57203 19 15 236-28902 16 36 400-10434 6 46
229-11002 1219 | 229-58003 23 12 236-29207 16 8 400-11144 4 15
229-11101 12 6 [ 229-58052 23 10 236-29256 16 7 400-12032 10 6
229-12000 10 58 | 229-58300 23 7 236-29306 16 10 400-13595 16 30
229-12109 10 57 [ 229-62005 26 31 236-29306 24 13 400- 14837 4 16
229-16506 12 60 [ 229-62906 18 14 236-29405 16 11 400-20454 6 18
229-16555 12 59 | 235-33904 10 54 236-29702 16 9 400-20455 6 19
229-16605 12 61 235-34506 10 59 236-29900 2 82 400-22407 2 11
229-19203 14 18 | 235-40305 24 12 236-30007 10 29 400-22407 2 83
229-20300 8 40 | 236-00505 2 4 236-30007 16 17 400-23021 4 1
229-20409 8 41 236-00703 2 6 236-30007 16 18§ 400-23022 4 17
229-21209 26 25 | 236-01057 2 8 236-30007 16 19 400-24124 26 34
229-21407 26 26 | 236-01305 2 84 236-30106 16 21 400-24644 i6 46
229-21506 26 27 | 236-04010 6 1 236-30106 16 22 400-24843 2 49
229-21605 26 28 | 236-04200 6 10 236-30304 16 23 400-24845 2 57

- 30 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H N iy H N Ed NO A H N

400-24845 25 14 | 400-40202 4 24

400-24845 26 30 | 400-40203 4 26

400-25729 6§ 3 | 400-40264 § 2

400-26272 10 2 | 400-40370 10 38

400-26274 10 16 { 400-40404 4 22

400-26275 10 28 | 400-40407 14 23

400-26277 12 5 | 400-40499 ¢ 36

400-26278 12 31 | 400-40508 14 40

400-26281 12 14 | 400-40518 18 1

400-26282 12 36 | 400-40519 18 2

400-26286 16 2 | 400-40545 14 38

400-26287 12 41 | 400-40790 z2 60

400-26288 12 43 | 400-41161 2 2

400-26280 18 12 | 400-41393 14 18

400-27156 18 4 | 400-41470 10 21

400¢-27581 2 34 | 400-41473 2 33

400-27582 10 26 | 400-42048 16 15

400-28112 10 31 400-42079 12 9

400-30333 14 15 | 400-42642 16 32

400-30335 14 14 | 400-44189 14 6

400-30337 14 12 | 400-44190 26 14

400-30338 14 13 | 400-44857 6 9

400-30339 I4 33 | 400-5021% 10 47

400-30342 14 61 400-50220 10 48

400-30343 14 17 | 400-50221 10 44

400-30786 12 18 | 400-50265 6 48

400-30790 2 44 | 400-50581 24 11

400-31608 12 81 400-50582 § 39

400-32052 12 75 | 400-50583 8 21

400-33393 10 3 | 400-50584 25 8

400-34246 16 3 | 400-50585 14 1

400-35589 2 37 | 400-50586 24 14

400-35855 6 38 | 400-50587 26 12

400-36343 10 35 | 400-50588 24 18

400-36344 10 34 | 400-50589 26 17

400-36347 24 1 | 400-51473 6 12

400-36433 10 61 400-51474 6 13

400-36706 8 32 | 400-52273 10 1

400-36995 14 11 400-52274 10 19

400-36997 14 36 | 400-52819 2 3

400-36598 14 34 } 400-52933 2 45

400-37002 2 Tl 400-53172 10 55

400-37003 6 2 [ 400-53340 10 52

400-37005 12 13 | 400-53450 10 43

400-37006 6 16 | 400-53465 10 13

400-37007 6 156 | 400-53720 12 40

400-37008 4 30 | 400-55569 10 53

400-37017 10 20 ] 400-55585 10 39

400-37018 2 72 | 400-5559] 23 4

400-37019 18 10 § 400-55604 26 11

400-37129 16 31 400-56502 10 12

400-37141 8 19 | 4060-56622 8 46

400-37144 8 20 | 400-56706 M4 39

400-37145 16 48 | 400-56712 2 6%

400-37146 24 3 | 400-56721 10 45

400-37147 16 33 | 400-58504 12 8

400-37148 16 41

400-37158 2 1

400-37166 16 12

400-37180 16 1

400-37188 10 1

400-37191 10 15

400-37192 1z 1

400-37313 26 23

400-37359 § 18

400-37365 12 4

400-37370 6 37

400-37405 26 9

400-37439 25 9

400-37479 25 10

400-37484 23 1

400-37502 16 38

400-38328 16 37

400-39078 § 3

400-39708 § 38

400-39946 6 22

- 3] -







dUK.® JUK| %3 &#

HHELKE, 2
JUK| CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
please contact :

Copyright ) 2006 JUKI CORP. MDAV YA MIHREROLSFERLEETIENFHYET,
ABONDEMG OGRS, HET A & *The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.
EMELET,

I @AY YR M, 200811 AREDERTHRTRELLLOTT,

All rights reserved throughout the world. % This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 2006.

Printed in Japan




